Village Life - Community Buildings

Activity / Function	Title of Fee / Charge	Fee or Charge 2021/2022	Fee or Charge 2022/2023	Policy Code	GST Incl.	Job no.
Hiring of Public Halls (1) (2)	Kyogle Memorial Hall					
	Main Hall (hourly rate) up to 2 hours (includes chairs, trestles, electricity)	43.00	44.00	1	Yes	1742.110.0125
	Main Hall (hourly rate) after 2 hours	24.00	25.00	1	Yes	1742.110.0125
	Anteroom (hourly rate) up to 2 hours	24.00	25.00	1	Yes	1742.110.012
	Anteroom (hourly rate) after 2 hours	10.00	10.00	1	Yes	1742.110.012
	Sundays and Public Holidays additional surcharge		40.00	1	Yes	1742.110.012
	Banquet Room and Kitchen					
	Hourly rate up to 2 hours, includes chairs, trestles, electricity)	43.00	44.00	1	Yes	1742.110.012
	Hourly rate after 2 hours	24.00	25.00	1	Yes	1742.110.012
	Sundays and Public Holidays additional surcharge		40.00	1	Yes	1742.110.012
	Daily Rate					
	Main Hall	182.00	187.00	1	No	1742.110.012
	Banquet Room & Kitchen	182.00	187.00	1	No	1742.110.012
	Hall, Banquet Room & Kitchen	304.00	313.00	1	No	1742.110.012
	Sundays and Public Holidays additional surcharge		40.00	1	Yes	1742.110.012
	<u>General</u>					
	Rehearsals other than function day	50% Fee	50% Fee	1	Yes	1742.110.012
	Rehearsals for function/event on day of function	25% Fee	25% Fee	1	Yes	1742.110.012
	Decorating for a function (2hrs)	No Charge	No Charge	6		
	Outside use of Electricity (per day or part thereof)					
	- One off	37.00	38.00	1	Yes	1742.110.012
	- Farmers Markets	13.00	13.00	1	Yes	1742.110.012
	Standby fee if hired with another facility concurrently	75.00	77.00	1	Yes	1742.110.012
Hire of Ancilliary Hall Facilities	Private Chair Hire away from Hall- per 10 chairs	8.00	8.00	3	Yes	1742.110.012
	Table Hire away from Hall (each)	8.00	8.00	3	Yes	1742.110.012
	Un-notified Non Attendance at Council Halls following booking	76.00	78.00	3	Yes	1742.110.012

⁽²⁾ Note that infrequent (less than once per month or 12 times per year) Private Hirers are covered by Councils insurance and do not need to hold their own Public Liability Insurance to use Council facilities. Private Hirers are any persons or group of persons for non-commercial or non-profit purposes and excludes sporting bodies or clubs, service clubs, associations, corporations and other incorporated bodies.

Portable Shade Structure	Refundable deposit	\$100/unit	\$100/unit	3	No	1742.110.0125
	Overdue return fee	\$55/day/unit	\$55/day/unit	3	Yes	1742.110.0125
	Community Event Hire	No Charge	No Charge	6		
	Private Hire	\$15/day/unit	\$15/day/unit	3	Yes	1742.110.0125